RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO, CALIFORNIA, OPPOSING SENATE BILL 54, THE CALIFORNIA VALUES ACT, RELATED TO CALIFORNIA BECOMING A "SANCTUARY STATE" AND JEOPARDIZING FEDERAL FUNDING FOR THE CITY OF FRESNO

WHEREAS, the California Legislature is considering Senate Bill 54, the "California Values Act," which would designate California a "sanctuary state" for purposes of state and local public officials being restricted from cooperating with federal immigration authorities; and

WHEREAS, by taking such an action, the state jeopardizes state and local authorities' receipt of federal funds; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fresno current receives approximately \$127 million per year in federal funding; and

WHEREAS, the loss of federal funding would be a disaster for the City, and would impair funding for important functions and projects such as roads, public transportation, public safety, and housing.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Fresno as follows:

1. The Council opposes Senate Bill 54 for the reasons set forth above.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

1	of	2

Date Adopted:
Date Approved:
Effective Date:
City Attorney Approval:

Resolution No.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF FRESNO ) ss. CITY OF FRESNO )	
I, YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk of the resolution was adopted by the Council of the Con the day of	city of Fresno, at a regular meeting held
AYES : NOES : ABSENT : ABSTAIN :	
	YVONNE SPENCE, CMC City Clerk
	Ву:
APPROVED AS TO FORM: DOUGLAS T. SLOAN City Attorney	Deputy
By:	_